

**Modifications in the provisions of Non Power FSA Models (High/Medium/Low Demand)**

Clause No	Existing Provision	New Provision
<p>4.3 (Model A)</p> <p>4.3 (c) (Model B)</p> <p>4.3 (Model C)</p>	<p>Seller shall supply Coal from sources as mentioned in Schedule I. In case the Seller is not in a position to supply the Scheduled Quantity from such sources, the Seller shall have the option to supply the balance quantity from alternate source, including Imported Coal. Further, in case of alternate sources, Purchaser shall accept Coal directly from such alternate source through Indian railway system and / or by alternate modes of transport depending upon operational flexibility and at such Delivery Point as decided by the Seller. Additional cost due to supply through alternate source including the inland logistics cost of Imported Coal shall be borne by the Purchaser</p> <p>Notwithstanding the grades of coal agreed to be supplied by the Seller under this agreement as per Schedule II, the Seller may supply domestic coal falling between G1 to G4 Grades for 25% of ACQ quantity, wherever available. Supply of higher grades of coal shall however be made after adjustment of quantity on account of higher GCV of coal assuming 1.5 Mt of lower GCV coal is equivalent to 1 Mt of High GCV coal, falling between G1-G4 Grades. However, for CPP consumers, the quantity of higher grades of coal offered to CPP consumers may be adjusted on the basis of the consumption norms applicable to power sector consumers based on GCV of the coal being offered from such higher grades of coal.</p>	<p>Seller shall supply Coal from sources as mentioned in Schedule I. In case the Seller is not in a position to supply the Scheduled Quantity from such sources, the Seller shall have the option to supply the balance quantity from alternate source, including Imported Coal. Further, in case of alternate sources, Purchaser shall accept Coal directly from such alternate source through Indian railway system and / or by alternate modes of transport depending upon operational flexibility and at such Delivery Point as decided by the Seller. Additional cost due to supply through alternate source including the inland logistics cost of Imported Coal shall be borne by the Purchaser</p> <p>Notwithstanding the grades of coal agreed to be supplied by the Seller under this agreement as per Schedule II, the Seller may supply domestic coal falling between G1 to G4 Grades for 25% of ACQ quantity, wherever available.</p>

✕